DocuSign Envelope ID: B381640A-9E1B-44B8-8867-CC998620E2A6

S

(4

ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-237-ITB-2
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 20-237-1TB-2 (“Main Agreement”} dated October 23, 2020, between Consolidated Pipe and
Supply Company, Inc. {“Contractor”} and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”}.

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO SECTION 4. CONTRACT TERM: THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
OCTOBER 23, 2023, TO OCTOBER 22, 2024,

2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 55, COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN ITS
ENTIRETY.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON CONSOLIDATED PIPE AND SUPPLY COMPANY,

COUNTY, VIRGINIA INC.
AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by: AUTHORIZED % mj / %
SIGNATURE: Lg,:‘“ Henleys SIGNATURE: /

6F113D48441
NAME:  Briana Hen NAME: %d//( A. /éﬁé’g/

TITLE: Procurement Officer TITLE: 5/4*/(//4 WJU‘?{( )
DATE:  10/12/2023 DATE: j?ﬂ'f/ Z ézf / 3 AOZ 3

1
Agreement No. 20-237-ITB-2
Amendment No.2



DocuSign Envelope ID: B381640A-9E1B-44B8-8867-CC998620E2A6

REVISED EXHIBIT A, BID AWARDED PRICING

Electronic

Meters {Large)

Brand Name: Master Meter Stainless Steel Octave 8.2% CPI-U increase

beginning October 23, 2022

Estimated

Old Unit Old Extended New Unit New Extended

Description Qty Price Price Price Price
3inch 10 $1,334.01 $13,340.10 $1,443.40 $14,434.00
4 inch 15 $1,582.69 $23,740.35 $1,712.47 $25,687.05
6 inch 15 $2,568.23 $38,523.45 $2,778.82 $41,682.30
8inch 1 $3,104.96 53,104.96 $3,359.57 $3,359.57
AMI
Registers/End
Points 10 No Bid No Bid $0.00 No Bid

Total Bid $78,708.77 $85,162.92

2

Agreement No. 20-237-ITB-2
Amendment No.2




		2023-10-12T07:13:41-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




